
Kampf der Zwerge

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
13 - 15 July 2018

Result of Rennen 2

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2018

DMSB Reg. Nr.: 831/18

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Abarth Coppa Mille - Division 2
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

6 Joop Schouten  1 -- 8 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 31:26.266 3:32.139 7

2 André van Koeveringe 1.329 2 1.329Fiat Abarth 1000TC 31:27.595 3:29.625 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Abarth Coppa Mille - Division 4
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 2

27 Christof Hürter  1 -- 8 laps --Fiat 127 30:03.598 3:21.755 8

5 Hubert Nagl 2:04.465 2 2:04.465Fiat Abarth 1000TC
MSC  Weilheim

32:08.063 3:21.268 2

Not Started in Class : 4

28 Josef Schichl  DNS Fiat Abarth 1000 TC

40 Claude Corthals  DNS Autobianchi A112 Abarth

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

British Car Trophy - Division 5
Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

259 Patrick Kühnel  1 -- 7 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI
Team Faxe Racing

29:19.664 3:43.282 7

298 Thomas Gaspers 5.106 2 5.106Rover Mini Cooper SPI 29:24.770 3:43.751 7

293 Jörg Büchel 14.029 3 19.135Rover Mini Cooper SPI 29:38.799 3:44.452 7

255 Watler Kaufmann 1:32.778 4 1:51.913Rover Mini Cooper SPI 31:11.577 4:00.348 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

British Car Trophy - Division 7
Started: 8 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 1

236 Herbert Wein (Junior)  1 -- 8 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S
Team Mondo Sports

28:40.855 3:03.208 8

258 Detlev Wassong 2.811 2 2.811Austin Mini Cooper
Team Faxe Racing

28:43.666 3:05.014 8

263 Herbert Wein (Senior) 25.711 3 28.522Austin Mini Cooper S MK1
Team Mondo Sports

29:09.377 3:09.266 2

225 Rainer Klockenhoff 7.071 4 35.593Austin Mini Cooper 29:16.448 3:10.489 7

282 Pieter van C leemputte 15.589 5 51.182Austin Mini Cooper 29:32.037 3:15.017 3

207 Gerald Dale 13.880 6 1:05.062Austin Mondosport S 29:45.917 3:09.592 7

216 Alberto Pinna 2:14.833 7 3:19.895Leyland Mini Cooper 32:00.750 3:32.889 8

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:03.208  in lap  8  by  nbr. 236 : Herbert Wein (Junior) (Austin Mini Cooper S)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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262 Draut-Ziegeweidt  8 -- 7 laps --Mini Cooper 30:05.584 3:45.424 1

Not Started in Class : 7

229 Franco Arcidiacone  DNS BLMC Mini Mascot

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

NSU TT Trophy - Division 8
Started: 14 Classified: 13 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 1

355 Andreas Vielgut  1 -- 8 laps --NSU TT 29:02.086 3:05.690 8

302 Rainer Oesterbeck 1:34.386 2 1:34.386NSU TT
AC  Oberhausen

30:36.472 3:25.029 8

303 Christoph Sänger 0.877 3 1:35.263NSU TT 30:37.349 3:25.425 2

315 Alex Schneider 4.039 4 1:39.302NSU TT 30:41.388 3:23.948 2

306 Roland Müller 3.368 5 1:42.670NSU TT 30:44.756 3:15.918 2

308 Jefferey Theisen 24.551 6 2:07.221NSU TT
AC  Mayen

31:09.307 3:26.454 8

329 Mike Fiedler 2.280 7 2:09.501NSU TT 31:11.587 3:25.095 8

351 Torsten Weth 15.339 8 2:24.840NSU TT 31:26.926 3:31.903 6

309 Schroer-Schroer 32.461 9 2:57.301NSU TT 31:59.387 3:31.795 7

327 Frank Schmelter 17.746 10 3:15.047NSU TT
Team Tess-Racing

32:17.133 3:34.207 2

326 Martin Wahl  11 -- 6 laps --NSU TT 23:18.725 3:22.454 6

312 Hans-Werner Hein  12 -- 5 laps --NSU TTS 21:26.355 3:41.664 2

363 Achim Koch  13 -- 4 laps --NSU TT 14:47.959 3:17.278 3

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 8 Laps) = 4 Laps

333 Maximilian Koch  DNC -- 2 laps --NSU TT 6:17.191 3:07.157 2

301 Stefan Schmelter  DNS NSU TT
Team Tess-Racing

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Zusammen gelegte  Klassen 9 und 10
Started: 11 Classified: 11 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

150 Christoph Wilde  1 -- 8 laps --Simca Rally II
Dürener Mortor Sport C lub

28:41.024 3:04.196 8

140 Feijten-Burrows 35.686 2 35.686Simca Rally II 29:16.710 3:09.184 7

151 Guido Steinemann 4.512 3 40.198Lada 2105
Scuderia Avus e.V .

29:21.222 3:11.783 8

156 Rocco Berger 11.327 4 51.525Lada Samara 29:32.549 3:15.134 8
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118 Leibrich-Babon 11.315 5 1:02.840Fiat 128 Rally
MSC  Langenfeld

29:43.864 3:16.541 8

177 Michael Weißenborn 17.705 6 1:20.545Lada 21011 30:01.569 3:18.043 2

153 Emiel Gunsing 5.167 7 1:25.712Simca Rally II 30:06.736 3:21.335 8

146 Michel Chapel 26.435 8 1:52.147Simca Rally II 30:33.171 3:20.454 2

157 Fritz Berger 13.755 9 2:05.902Lada 2105 30:46.926 3:24.456 8

128 Helmut Harich 1:00.504 10 3:06.406Fiat 128 3P 31:47.430 3:34.674 2

101 Frank Fiedler  11 -- 6 laps --Renault A lpine A110 23:07.042 3:15.624 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Histo Cup - Renault R5 Pokal - Division 11
Started: 0 Classified: 0 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 1

Not Started in Class : 11

503 Bob Spaargaren  DNS Renault R5 A lpine

Car 146 & 207 - Time penalty 30 seconds - Start position
Car 306 - Time penalty 10 seconds - Speeding under FCY
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